HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 237 by Representative Schamerhorn

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "and" and at the beginning of line 4, change "(13)" to
- 3 "(13), and (14)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "(12)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "(13), and (14)
- 6 and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, after "shall" and before "send" delete "take or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 3, after "permitted" and before "to be" insert "by the warden or his designee"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 24, after "not" change the comma "2" to a period "2" delete the remainder of
- the line, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 14 "(14) Any hypodermic syringe, needle, or other object used or intended for
- use, or designed for use in injecting controlled dangerous substances into the human
- 16 <u>body.</u>"